



MULTI-FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLIES

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

TE's new multi-fiber cable assemblies can provide high signal data connectivity routing commonly through only one cable connecting multiple units in the field instead of one assembly for each. This can allow for space savings within densely populated applications. This product is UL and CPR compliant, designed for universal global use, which can allow for a cost effective upgrade to customer applications and can also provide flexible configurations to address customer's needs. The new multi-fiber cable assemblies use bend-insensitive fiber G.657.A2 while the bayonet style of locking feature can provide positive feedback to the operator when fully mated. This can allow for easy, fool-proof installation and reliable performance. These reliable, high quality, rugged cable assemblies can be used in harsh environments.

• 5G

APPLICATIONS

- Wireless outdoor applications
- Remote Radio Heads (RRH)
- Microwave equipment
- Industrial outdoor applications
- Robotics
- Aerospace and defense
- Many other outdoor harsh environments

BENEFITS

- High speed signals are routed completely through one cable connecting multiple units in the field instead of one assembly for each unit
- UL and CPR compliant cable assemblies designed for universal global use without requiring an upgrade of customer applications
- Cable assembly using bend-insensitive fiber G.657.A2 can allow for easy foolproof installation and reliable performance
- The bayonet style of locking feature can provide positive feedback to operator when fully mated
- Custom configurations available upon request
- These reliable, high quality, rugged cable assemblies can be used in harsh environments

LC DUPLEX-LC DUPLEX PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW

High speed signals are routed completely through one cable connecting multiple units in the field instead of one assembly for each unit





Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F LC Duplex - LC Duplex

Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex, 10mtr

Description	Cable Length (Meters)	TE Part Number
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	10	1-2061897-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	20	2-2061897-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	30	3-2061897-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	50	5-2061897-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	70	7-2061897-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	100	9-2061897-9
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	150	9-2061897-8
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) LC Duplex - LC Duplex	250	9-2061897-6
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	10	1-2835695-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	20	2-2835695-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	30	3-2835695-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	50	5-2835695-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	70	7-2835695-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	100	9-2835695-9
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	150	9-2835695-8
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	250	9-2835695-6
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	10	1-2835696-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	20	2-2835696-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	30	3-2835696-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	50	5-2835696-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	70	7-2835696-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	100	9-2835696-9
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	150	9-2835696-8
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F LC Duplex - LC Duplex	250	9-2835696-6

FULLAXS LC-LC DUPLEX PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW

- High speed signals are routed completely through one cable connecting multiple units in the field instead of one assembly for each unit
- External sealing through FullAXS sealing system
- Easy fool-proof installation Positive feedback to operator when fully mated



Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FullAXS LC - LC Duplex

Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex

Description	Cable Length (Meters)	TE Part Number
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	10	1-2061846-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	20	2-2061846-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	30	3-2061846-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	50	5-2061846-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	70	7-2061846-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	100	9-2061846-9
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	150	9-2061846-8
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 2F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	250	9-2061846-6
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	10	1-2835697-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	20	2-2835697-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	30	3-2835697-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	50	5-2835697-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	70	7-2835697-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	100	9-2835697-9
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	150	9-2835697-8
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 6F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	250	9-2835697-6
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	10	1-2835698-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC- LC Duplex	20	2-2835698-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	30	3-2835698-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	50	5-2835698-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	70	7-2835698-0
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	100	9-2835698-9
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	150	9-2835698-8
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - LC Duplex	250	9-2835698-6
Fiber Optic Single Mode (FOSM) 12F FULLAXS LC - Pigtail	10	1-2835699-0

te.com/products/multi-fiber-cables

FullAXS, TE, TE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to herein might be trademarks of their respective owners.

The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However, TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity's obligations shall only be as set forth in TE Connectivity's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product for the specific application.

© 2020 TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies All Rights Reserved.

9-1773984-8 1/21 Original